Investment Bankers Conference, Inc.

1010 Vermont Avenue Washington, D. C.

B. Howell Griswold, Jr., Chairman

FRANCIS A. BONNER, Vice Chairman

SYDNEY P. CLARK, Treasurer

FRANCIE A. BOWNEP
ARTHUR H. BOOWORTH
GEGORE H. BOYCHIZER
FRANCE F. CLARK
FUNDEL FILL
EUWARD J. COSTIOPH
RALPH T. CRANE
PAREN S. GRANDE
SERVICE
FRANCE

E MUMBLE UNIVERSE DE LES CONTROLS EN CONTR

GEORGE I STEVENSON MARTFORD
JÖRBPH P GWAN NEW TOAM
ACLIVÉS 3 TROPTES MEW TOAM
ARAM, WESDEM SAN PARACISCÓ
BRANK, WESDEM SAN PARACISCÓ
GRINN Ó MYGÓO EGOSÓON
GRINN Ó MYGÓO

WALLACE H. FULTON, Director

FRANK L. SCHEFFEY, Director, New York

September 3, 1936

CMPORTANT, FOR THE ATTENTION OF A PARTNER OR EXECUTIVE OFFICER

TO ALL INVESTMENT BANKERS AND SECURITY DEALERS:

There is enclosed:

- Statement by Hon. James M. Landis, Chairman, Securities and Exchange Commission, and by Mr. B. Howell Griswold, Jr., Chairman, Investment Bankers Conference Committee.
- 2. A letter outlining the reasons for, and plan of organization of, the Investment Bankers Conference, Inc.
- 3. Correspondence with the Securities and Exchange Commission relating to the scope and objectives of the plan.
- 4. Application for membership in the Conference.
- 5. Personnel report form.
- Certificate of Incorporation and By-Laws of the Investment Bankers Conference, Inc.

Briefly, the Investment Bankers Conference, Inc., presents: (1) a medium through which the investment bankers and security dealers of the country may effectively present to, and confer with the Securities and Exchange Commission on the many important problems affecting their business, and (2) an opportunity to achieve a large measure of self-regulation.

Please give the enclosed data your careful and prompt consideration.

Very sincerely,

WALLACE H. FULTON, Director